I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No.: IKGPTU/Reg/NF/ 2120

Dated: 4.03.2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitutions of nominee for Expert Committee/Statutory bodies for an Autonomous college Amar Shaheed Baba Ajit Singh Jujhar Singh Memorial College of Pharmacy Bela Ropar.

As approved by the Vice Chancellor, the following University nominee has been nominated for Governing body, Academics Council, Board of study and Finance Committee of college (Amar Shaheed Baba Ajit Singh Jujhar Singh Memorial College of Pharmacy Bela Ropar) for the period of three years:

Name Statutory Body/Committee	University Nominee
Governing body	Director, College Development, IKGPTU Kapurthala
Academic Council	Dean Academic, IKGPTU Kapurthala Dean R & D, IKGPTU Kapurthala Dean Student Welfare, IKGPTU Kapurthala
Board of Studies	Prof. (Dr.) Satvinder Kaur, Principal GHG Khalsa College of Pharmacy, Ludhiana
Finance Committee	Finance Officer, IKGPTU

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) Registrar

Dated: 4 .07.2021

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/NF/2121-2124

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

- 1. Vice Chancellor Secretariat: for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Amar Shaheed Baba Ajit Singh Jujhar Singh Memorial College of Pharmacy Bela Ropar
- 3. All Concerned
- 4. Incharge (ITS): For uploading on website

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) Registrar